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02-2022  

STATE REPRESENTATIVES 

Governor 

 

Kathy Hochul 

Governor of New York State 

NYS State Capitol Building         

Albany, NY 12224 

Phone: 518-474-8390 

 

State Senate Leadership 

 

Andrea Stewart-Cousins 

New York State Senator 

35th Senate District 

President and Majority Leader 

LOB 907  

Albany, NY 12247 

Phone: 518-455-2585 

scousins@nysenate.gov 

Shelley B. Mayer 

New York State Senator 

37th Senate District 

Chair, Committee on Education 

LOB 509 

Albany, NY 12247 

Phone: 518-455-2031 

smayer@nysenate.gov 

Liz Krueger 

New York State Senator 

28th Senate District 

Chair, Senate Finance Committee 

State Capitol Building, Rm 416  

Albany, NY 12247 

518-455-2297 

lkrueger@nysenate.gov 

 

Robert G. Ortt 

New York State Senator 

62nd Senate District 

Minority Leader 

Capital Building, Room 315  

Albany, NY 12247 

Phone: 518-455-2024 

ortt@nysenate.gov 

 

 

 

Senate Members Elected 

to represent Yonkers 

 

Andrea Stewart-Cousins 

Shelley B. Mayer 

 

 

 
NOVEMBER 2021 

 

Assembly Leadership 

 

Carl E. Heastie 

Speaker - Assembly Member 

Assembly District 83 

LOB 932 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-3791 

Speaker@nyassembly.gov 
 
Crystal D. Peoples–Stokes 

Majority Leader – Assembly Member 

Assembly District 141 

LOB 926 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone:  518-455-5005 

PeoplesC@nyassembly.gov 

William A. Barclay 

Minority Leader - Assembly Member 

Assembly District 120 

LOB 933 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-3751 

BarclaW@nyassembly.gov 

Helene E. Weinstein 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 41 

Chair, Committee on Ways and Means 

LOB 923 

Albany, NY 12248  

Phone: 518-455-5462 

WeinstH@nyassembly.gov 

Michael Benedetto 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 82 

Chair, Committee on Education 

LOB 836 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-5296 

benedettoM@nyassembly.gov 

 

Assembly Members 

Elected to Represent Yonkers 

 

J. Gary Pretlow 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 89 

Chair, Committee on Racing and 

Wagering 

LOB 845 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-5291  

PretloJ@nyassembly.gov 

 

Nader J. Sayegh 

Assemblyman 

Assembly District 90 

Chair, Subcommittee on Students 

 with Special Needs 

LOB 331 

Albany, NY 12248 

518-455-3662 

sayeghN@nyassembly.gov 

State Senators 

Elected to  

Represent Westchester County 

 

Alessandra Biaggi 
New York State Senator 

34th Senate District 

LOB 905 

Albany, NY 12247  

Phone: 518-455-3595  

biaggi@nysenate.gov 

 

Jamaal T. Bailey 

New York State Senator 

36th Senate District 

LOB 609 

Albany, NY 12247  

Phone: 518-455-2061 

bailey@nysenate.gov 

 

Elijah Reichlin-Melnick 

New York State Senator 

38th Senate District 

LOB 617 

Albany, NY 12247  

Phone: 518-455-2991  

reichlin@nysenate.gov 

Pete Harckham 

New York State Senator 

40th Senate District 

LOB 812 

Albany, NY  12247 

Phone: 518-455-2340 

harckham@nysenate.gov 
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Assembly Members 

Elected to Represent  

Westchester County 

Amy Paulin 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 88 

Member, Committee on Education 

LOB 422 

Albany, NY 12248 

518-455-5585 

paulinA@nyassembly.gov 

Steven Otis 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 91 

Member, Committee on Education  

LOB 327 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-4897 

otisS@nyassembly.gov 

Thomas J. Abinanti 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 92 

LOB 731 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-5753 

AbinantiT@nyassembly.gov 

Chris Burdick 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 93 

LOB 326 

Albany, NY  12248 

Phone: 518-455-5397 

burdickc@nyassembly.gov 

Kevin M. Byrne 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 94 

Member, Committee on Ways and 

Means 

LOB 318 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-5783 

byrnek@nyassembly.gov 

Sandy Galef 

Assembly Member 

Assembly District 95 

LOB 641 

Albany, NY 12248 

Phone: 518-455-5348 

GalefS@nyassembly.gov 

February 2022 

CITY OF YONKERS 

REPRESENTATIVES 

Mike Spano 

Mayor 

City Hall 

40 South Broadway 

Yonkers, NY 10701 

Phone: 914-377-6300 

Mayor@yonkersny.gov 

 

Lakisha Collins-Bellamy 

Council President 

40 South Broadway 

Yonkers, NY 10701 

Phone: 914-377-6060 

councilpresident@yonkersny.gov 

Shanae V. Williams 

Council Member, 1st District 

Phone: 914-377-6311 

ShanaeV.Williams@yonkersny.gov 

Corazon Pineda Isaac 

Majority Leader, 2nd District 

Phone: 914-377-6312 

Corazon.Pineda.Isaac@yonkersny.gov 

Tasha Diaz 

Council Member, 3rd District 

Education Chair 

Phone: 914-377-6313 

Tasha.Diaz@yonkersny.gov 

John Rubbo 

Council Member, 4th District 

Phone: 914-377-6314 

John.Rubbo@yonkersny.gov 

Mike Breen 

Minority Leader, 5th District 

Phone: 914-377-6315 

Mike.Breen@yonkersny.gov 

Anthony J. Merante 

Council Member, 6th District 

Phone: 914-377-6316 

Anthony.Merante@yonkersny.gov 

 

FEDERAL REPRESENTATIVES 

United States Senate 

Charles E. Schumer  

Majority Leader 

United States Senator for New York 

322 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20510  

Phone: 202-224-6542 

Kirsten Gillibrand  

United States Senator for New York 

478 Russell Senate Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20510  

Phone: 202-224-4451 

House of Representatives 

Jamaal Bowman 

U.S. Representative 

District 16 

Vice Chair, House Committee on 

 Education and Labor 

1605 Longworth House Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20515  

Phone: 202-225-2464 

Mondaire Jones 

U.S. Representative 

District 17 

House Committee on Education and 

 Labor 

1017 Longworth House Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20515  

Phone: 202-225-6506 

 

COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES 

Elected to Represent Yonkers 

George Latimer 

County Executive 

148 Martine Avenue - 9th Floor 

White Plains, NY  10601 

Phone: 914-995-2908 

ccioffi@westchestergov.com 
 

David J. Tubiolo 

County Legislator 

District 14 

148 Martine Avenue - 8th Floor 

White Plains, NY  10601 

Phone: 914-995-2815 

tubiolo@westchestergov.com 
 

James Nolan 

County Legislator 

District 15 

148 Martine Avenue - 8th Floor 

White Plains, NY  10601 

Phone: 914-995-2830 

nolan@westchesterlegislators.com 
 

Christopher Johnson 

County Legislator – Majority Whip 

District 16 

148 Martine Avenue - 8th Floor 

White Plains, NY  10601 

Phone: 914-995-2829 

johnson@westchesterlegislators.com 
 

José I. Alvarado 

County Legislator 

District 17 

148 Martine Avenue - 8th Floor 

White Plains, NY  10601 

Phone: 914-995-2846 

alvarado@westchesterlegislators.com 
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